



2026:HHC:31920

CWP No. 3028 of 2020

21.8.2020. Present: Mr. Vikas Rajput, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Mr. Vikas Rathore, Mr. Vinod Thakur, Addl. AGs, Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Ms. Seema Sharma, Ms. Svaneel Jaswal, Dy. AGs, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

Admit. Pleadings be completed within sixteen weeks. List for hearing on ***21.12.2020.***

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge.

August 21, 2020
(vs)

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge.