



2026:HHC:31920

Vijay Kumar vs. State of HP & Ors.

CWP No. 3028 of 2020

18.03.2026

Present: Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate, vice
Mr. Vikas Rajput, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocate
General, for the respondents No. 1 to 3.

None for respondent No. 4.

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays
for time to file reply to the petition, since the matter is
pending before this Court for the last more than five
years.

Let reply be filed positively within four
weeks.

List on **22.04.2026.**

18th March, 2026
(Anurag)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge