



2026:HHC:31920

Vijay Kumar Vs. State of HP & ors.

CWP No. 3028 of 2020

22.4.2026 **Present:** Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Vikas Rajput, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Dy. AG for respondents No. 1 to 3.

None for respondent No.4.

Learned Deputy Advocate General seeks further two weeks' time to file reply. List immediately thereafter.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

April 22, 2026
(Guleria)